VOLTAGE REGULATOR
FOR MIDDLE OUTPUT CURRENT
R×5RE SERIES
APPLICATION MANUAL
NO.EA-016-0006
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
FOR MIDDLE OUTPUT CURRENT
1

VIN–
VOUT
=2.0V
40 80
1mA≤
IOUT
≤70mA
65 100
VIN–
VOUT
=2.0V
1mA≤
80 120 IOUT
≤80mA
R×5RE20A 1.950 2.000 2.050
R×5RE21A 2.048 2.100 2.152
R×5RE22A 2.145 2.200 2.255
R×5RE23A 2.243 2.300 2.357
R×5RE24A 2.340 2.400 2.460
R×5RE25A 2.438 2.500 2.562
R×5RE26A 2.535 2.600 2.665
R×5RE27A 2.633 2.700 2.767
R×5RE28A 2.730 2.800 2.870
R×5RE29A 2.828 2.900 2.972
R×5RE30A 2.925 3.000 3.075
R×5RE31A 3.023 3.100 3.177
R×5RE32A 3.120 3.200 3.280
R×5RE33A 3.218 3.300 3.382
R×5RE34A 3.315 3.400 3.485
R×5RE35A 3.413 3.500 3.587
R×5RE36A 3.510 3.600 3.690
R×5RE37A 3.608 3.700 3.792
R×5RE38A 3.705 3.800 3.895
R×5RE39A 3.803 3.900 3.997
R×5RE40A 3.900 4.000 4.100
R×5RE41A 3.998 4.100 4.202
R×5RE42A 4.095 4.200 4.305
R×5RE43A 4.193 4.300 4.407
R×5RE44A 4.290 4.400 4.510
R×5RE45A 4.388 4.500 4.612
R×5RE46A 4.485 4.600 4.715
R×5RE47A 4.583 4.700 4.817
R×5RE48A 4.680 4.800 4.920
R×5RE49A 4.778 4.900 5.022
R×5RE50A 4.875 5.000 5.125
R×5RE51A 4.973 5.100 5.227
R×5RE52A 5.070 5.200 5.330
R×5RE53A 5.168 5.300 5.432
R×5RE54A 5.265 5.400 5.535
R×5RE55A 5.363 5.500 5.637
R×5RE56A 5.460 5.600 5.740
R×5RE57A 5.558 5.700 5.842
R×5RE58A 5.655 5.800 5.945
R×5RE59A 5.753 5.900 6.047
R×5RE60A 5.850 6.000 6.150
Output Voltage OutputCurrent Load Regulation
Part Number VOUT(V) IOUT(mA) ∆VOUT/∆IOUT(mV)
Conditions MIN. TYP. MAX. Conditions MIN. TYP. Conditions TYP. MAX.